Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

applications.
RC
Ordering Information
Isolation Zero cross
function
Indicator Applicable output load Rated input voltage Model
Phototriac Yes No 2 A at 75 to 264 VAC 4 to 24 VDC G3CN-202P-US
G3CN-202P1-US*
3 A at 75 to 264 VAC G3CN-203P-US
G3CN-203P1-US*
Phototriac No 2 A at 75 to 264 VAC 5, 12, 24 VDC G3CN-202PL-US
G3CN-202PL1-US*
3 A at 75 to 264 VAC G3CN-203PL-US
G3CN-203PL1-US*
Photocoupler --- 2 A at 3 to 52.8 VDC 4 to 24 VDC G3CN-DX02P-US
G3CN-DX02P1-US*
3 A at 3 to 52.8 VDC G3CN-DX03P-US
G3CN-DX03P1-US*
*Vertical models.
Specifications
Ratings
Input
Model Rated voltage Operating voltage Impedance Voltage level
Must operate
voltage
Must release
voltage
G3CN-202P(1)
G3CN-203P(1)
4 to 24 VDC 3 to 28 VDC 1.5 kW +20%/–10% 3 VDC max. 1 VDC min.
G3CN-202PL(1) 5 VDC 4 to 6 VDC 390 W+20% 4 VDC max.
G3CN-203PL(1) 12 VDC 9.6 to 14.4 VDC 900 W+20% 9.6 VDC max.
24 VDC 19.2 to 28.8 VDC 2 kW+20% 19.2 VDC max.
G3CN-DX02P(1)
G3CN-DX03P(1)
4 to 24 VDC 3 to 28 VDC 1.5 kW +20%/–10% 3 VDC max.
Note: The input impedance is measured at the maximum value of the rated supply voltage. For example, with the model rated at 4 to 24 VDC,
the input impedance is measured at 24 VDC.
G3CN G3CN